Box score

Laval (, 4-3-3) vs.

McGill

(, 2-6-2)

Laval

14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
™

PLAYER

Philippe Blouin *
Marc Siegel

Olivier Villeneuve
Doryan Soualem *
Marc N'Guessan
Adam Djengue Bille *
Baptiste Toussaint *
Jeremy Menard *
Emmanuel F-Duboz *
Gonzalo Misol *
Wassim Chaouki *
Emile Turgeon *
Jean-Phil. Levesque *
Heikel Jarras *
Christo. Lamontagne
Vincent Desrosiers

Jasmin Couture

Ange Beremwoudougou

Team

Totals

Laval

#  PLAYER

1 Philippe Blouin *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Laval

McGill

CORNER KICKS

Laval

McGill

Laval vs. McGill

4

Laval vs. McGill

90:00

(10/16/2022 at McGill (Montreal,QC))

GOALS BY PERIOD

Laval

McGill

McGill

10
12
13
14
18
19
20
21
30
™

PLAYER

Chris Cinelli-Faia *
Julian Huster *
Martin Baudelet
Marques Antoine *
Bilal Bouchemella *
Nicolas Destaing *
Kyle Azuma *

Jake Gerenraich *
Joseph Getz
Reese Carlow *
Oliver Onye *
Gaetan Hamid *
Boubacar Ouane
Jean-Marc Yao
Emilio Rossi-Levin *
Esteban Roy

Eric Koerich
Ludovyck Ciociola
Team

Totals

McGill
# PLAYER

1 Chris Cinelli-Faia *

SAVES BY PERIOD

Laval

McGill

FOULS

Laval

McGill

90:00



SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION

1. 83:29-L Jeremy Menard Team *

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - M #13 (34:23) YC - L #19 (58:31); YC - M #6 (74:10);
YC - L #9 (79:48); YC - L #18 (82:43); YC - L #3 (83:31); YC - M #2 (89:21);

Stadium: Molson Stadium; Game Length: 2:03; Attendance: 98
Officials: Referee: Andrew Bucciera;

Asst. Referee: Kevin Frechette; Samuel Peasant;

Scorer: Earl Zukerman;
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Play by Play
1st
|
0:00 Philippe Blouin at goalie for Laval.
0:00 Chris Cinelli-Faia at goalie for McGill.
Foul on Laval.
3:13 Shot by McGill Reese Carlow, Defensive Save by Team.
Foul on McGill.
Foul on Laval.
10:07 Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
Foul on McGill.
15:24 Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Blocked.
16:00 Corner kick by Laval Gonzalo Misol [16:00].
16:23 Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
Foul on Laval.
18:19 Shot by McGill Reese Carlow, Blocked.
Foul on Laval.
Foul on Laval.
21:20 Substitution!Laval substitution: Marc N'Guessan for Doryan Soualem.
Foul on McGill.
Foul on Laval.
Foul on McGill.
Foul on McGill.
32:24 Header Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, Wide Right.
33:33 Offside against Laval.
Foul on McGill.
34:23 Yellow card on McGill Gaetan Hamid.
34:23 Offside against Laval.
36:41 Shot by Laval Gonzalo Misol, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
Foul on Laval.
40:58 Offside against Laval.
41:45 Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, High.
Foul on Laval.
-- End of 1st Period --
2nd

T ——
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45:00

45:00

50:54

52:01

54:35

56:06

58:31

60:41

62:28

63:56

66:45

66:45

67:29

74:10

74:56

76:54

77:00

77:51

77:59

78:45

79:08

79:48

79:48

80:54

81:29

81:52

82:43

83:03

For McGill: #1 Chris Cinelli-Faia, #2 Julian Huster, #4 Marques Antoine, #5 Bilal Bouchemella, #6 Nicolas Destaing, #7 Kyle Azuma, #9 Joseph
Getz, #10 Reese Carlow, #13 Gaetan Hamid, #14 Boubacar Ouane, #21 Eric Koerich.

For Laval: #1 Philippe Blouin, #5 Marc N'Guessan, #6 Adam Djengue Bille, #7 Baptiste Toussaint, #9 Jeremy Menard, #14 Emmanuel F-Duboz, #15

Gonzalo Misol, #16 Wassim Chaouki, #18 Emile Turgeon, #19 Jean-Phil. Levesque, #20 Heikel Jarras.

Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Wide Left.

Foul on Laval.

Header Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, Wide Right.

Foul on McGill.

Shot by Laval Emmanuel F-Duboz, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Christo. Lamontagne for Baptiste Toussaint.
Foul on Laval.

Yellow card on Laval Jean-Phil. Levesque.

Foul on McGill.

Shot by McGill Boubacar Ouane, High.

Offside against McGill.

Foul on McGill.

Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
Substitution!McGill substitution: Jean-Marc Yao for Gaetan Hamid.
Substitution!McGill substitution: Esteban Roy for Reese Carlow.
Shot by Laval Wassim Chaouki, Wide Right.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on McGill.

Foul on McGill.

Foul on McGill.

Yellow card on McGill Nicolas Destaing.

Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [74:56].

Offside against Laval.

Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Wide Left.

Shot by McGill Jean-Marc Yao, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
Corner kick by McGill Kyle Azuma [77:59].

Corner kick by McGill Eric Koerich [78:45].

Header Shot by McGill Marques Antoine, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
Foul on Laval.

Yellow card on Laval Jeremy Menard.

Corner kick by McGill Eric Koerich [79:48].

Shot by McGill Marques Antoine, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, High.

Offside against McGill.

Foul on Laval.

Yellow card on Laval Emile Turgeon.

Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, Hit Post.
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83:20 Shot by Laval Emmanuel F-Duboz, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.

83:29 Goal!lGOAL by Laval Jeremy Menard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Team, goal number 1 for season. *
(1-0)

83:31 Yellow card on Laval Olivier Villeneuve.
85:28 Shot by McGill Julian Huster, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
86:37 Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [86:37].
87:33 Substitution!McGill substitution: Gaetan Hamid for Kyle Azuma.
Foul on McGill.
Foul on McGill.
89:21 Yellow card on McGill Julian Huster.
Foul on McGill.
Foul on McGill.

-- End of 2nd Period --
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