Box score

Laval vs. McGill (10/16/2022 at McGill (Montreal,QC))

	ıl (, 4-3-3) vs.						G	ΙΑΟ	_S BY PERIOD			1	2	-	ТОТ
McG	ill (, 2-6-2)						L	aval				0	1	-	1
							M	lcGi	II			0	0	-	0
Lav	al						N	lc@	Sill						
#	PLAYER	PC	s s	SH	sog	G ,	4 #		PLAYER	PC	os s	SH	SOG	G	Α
1	Philippe Blouin *	g	ı	-	-	-	- 1		Chris Cinelli-Faia *	g	k	-	-	-	-
2	Marc Siegel			-	-	-	- 2		Julian Huster *	C	t	1	1	-	-
3	Olivier Villeneuve			-	-	-	- 3		Martin Baudelet			-	-	-	-
4	Doryan Soualem *	d		-	-	-	- 4		Marques Antoine *	C	t	2	2	-	-
5	Marc N'Guessan			-	-	-	- 5		Bilal Bouchemella *	C	t	-	-	-	-
6	Adam Djengue Bille *	d	l	-	-	-	- 6		Nicolas Destaing *	n	n	-	-	-	-
7	Baptiste Toussaint *	m	1	-	-	-	- 7		Kyle Azuma *	n	n	-	-	-	-
9	Jeremy Menard *	f		5	1	1	- 8		Jake Gerenraich *	n	n	-	-	-	-
14	Emmanuel F-Duboz *	m	1 .	2	2	-	- 9		Joseph Getz			-	-	-	-
15	Gonzalo Misol *	m	1	1	1	-	- 10	0	Reese Carlow *	n	n	2	1	-	-
16	Wassim Chaouki *	f		1	-	-	- 1	2	Oliver Onye *	C	t	-	-	-	-
18	Emile Turgeon *	d		-	-	-	- 1	3	Gaetan Hamid *	n	n	-	-	-	-
19	Jean-Phil. Levesque *	m	1	-	-	-	- 14	4	Boubacar Ouane			1	-	-	-
20	Heikel Jarras *	m	1	7	3	-	- 18	8	Jean-Marc Yao			1	1	-	-
21	Christo. Lamontagne			-	-	-	- 19	9	Emilio Rossi-Levin *	n	n	-	-	-	-
22	Vincent Desrosiers			-	-	-	- 20	0	Esteban Roy			-	-	-	-
23	Jasmin Couture			-	-	-	- 2	1	Eric Koerich			-	-	-	-
24	Ange Beremwoudougou			-	-	-	- 30	0	Ludovyck Ciociola			-	-	-	-
TM	Team			-	-	-	1 T	М	Team			-	-	-	-
	Totals		1	16	7	1	1		Totals			7	5	0	0
Lav	 ⁄al						N	lc@							
#	PLAYER S	OG G	SA.	SAV	ES	MIN	#	F	PLAYER	SOG	GA	S	AVES	M	IN
1	Philippe Blouin *	4	-	4		90:00	1	C	Chris Cinelli-Faia *	7	1		6	90:	:00
SHO	TS BY PERIOD		1		2	ТО	T S	AVE	S BY PERIOD			1	2	-	ТОТ
Lava	ıl		6	1	0 -	1	6 L	aval				1	4	-	5
McG	ill		2		5 -		7 M	lcGi	II			3	3	-	6
COR	NER KICKS		1	2	2	ТО	Т Б	OUL	.S	1		2		-	тот
Lava	ıl		1	2	2 -		3 La	aval		8		7	-		15
McG	ill		0	(3 -		3 M	lcGi	II	6	1	0	-		16

Laval vs. McGill 1 of 5

SCORING SUMMARY:						
GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION		
1.	83:29 - L	Jeremy Menard	Team	*		

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

 $\begin{array}{l} YC - M\ \#13\ (34:23)\ YC - L\ \#19\ (58:31);\ YC - M\ \#6\ (74:10);\\ YC - L\ \#9\ (79:48);\ YC - L\ \#18\ (82:43);\ YC - L\ \#3\ (83:31);\ YC - M\ \#2\ (89:21);\\ \end{array}$

Stadium: Molson Stadium; Game Length: 2:03; Attendance: 98

Officials: Referee: Andrew Bucciera;

Asst. Referee: Kevin Frechette; Samuel Peasant;

Scorer: Earl Zukerman;

Laval vs. McGill 2 of 5

Play by Play

1st

0:00	Philippe Blouin at goalie for Laval.
0:00	Chris Cinelli-Faia at goalie for McGill.
	Foul on Laval.
3:13	Shot by McGill Reese Carlow, Defensive Save by Team.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on Laval.
10:07	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
	Foul on McGill.
15:24	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Blocked.
16:00	Corner kick by Laval Gonzalo Misol [16:00].
16:23	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
	Foul on Laval.
18:19	Shot by McGill Reese Carlow, Blocked.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on Laval.
21:20	Substitution!Laval substitution: Marc N'Guessan for Doryan Soualem.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
32:24	Header Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, Wide Right.
33:33	Offside against Laval.
	Foul on McGill.
34:23	Yellow card on McGill Gaetan Hamid.
34:23	Offside against Laval.
36:41	Shot by Laval Gonzalo Misol, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
	Foul on Laval.
40:58	Offside against Laval.
41:45	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, High.
	Foul on Laval.
End of 1	of Poriod

-- End of 1st Period --

2nd

Laval vs. McGill 3 of 5

45:00	For McGill: #1 Chris Cinelli-Faia, #2 Julian Huster, #4 Marques Antoine, #5 Bilal Bouchemella, #6 Nicolas Destaing, #7 Kyle Azuma, #9 Joseph Getz, #10 Reese Carlow, #13 Gaetan Hamid, #14 Boubacar Ouane, #21 Eric Koerich.
45:00	For Laval: #1 Philippe Blouin, #5 Marc N'Guessan, #6 Adam Djengue Bille, #7 Baptiste Toussaint, #9 Jeremy Menard, #14 Emmanuel F-Duboz, #15 Gonzalo Misol, #16 Wassim Chaouki, #18 Emile Turgeon, #19 Jean-Phil. Levesque, #20 Heikel Jarras.
50:54	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Wide Left.
	Foul on Laval.
52:01	Header Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, Wide Right.
	Foul on McGill.
54:35	Shot by Laval Emmanuel F-Duboz, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
56:06	Substitution!Laval substitution: Christo. Lamontagne for Baptiste Toussaint.
	Foul on Laval.
58:31	Yellow card on Laval Jean-Phil. Levesque.
	Foul on McGill.
60:41	Shot by McGill Boubacar Ouane, High.
62:28	Offside against McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
63:56	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
66:45	Substitution!McGill substitution: Jean-Marc Yao for Gaetan Hamid.
66:45	Substitution!McGill substitution: Esteban Roy for Reese Carlow.
67:29	Shot by Laval Wassim Chaouki, Wide Right.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
74:10	Yellow card on McGill Nicolas Destaing.
74:56	Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [74:56].
76:54	Offside against Laval.
77:00	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Wide Left.
77:51	Shot by McGill Jean-Marc Yao, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
77:59	Corner kick by McGill Kyle Azuma [77:59].
78:45	Corner kick by McGill Eric Koerich [78:45].
79:08	Header Shot by McGill Marques Antoine, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
	Foul on Laval.
79:48	Yellow card on Laval Jeremy Menard.
79:48	Corner kick by McGill Eric Koerich [79:48].
80:54	Shot by McGill Marques Antoine, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
81:29	Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, High.
81:52	Offside against McGill.
	Foul on Laval.
82:43	Yellow card on Laval Emile Turgeon.
83:03	Shot by Laval Jeremy Menard, Hit Post.

Laval vs. McGill 4 of 5

83:20	Shot by Laval Emmanuel F-Duboz, Save (by goalie) Chris Cinelli-Faia.
83:29	Goal!GOAL by Laval Jeremy Menard (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Team, goal number 1 for season. * (1 - 0)
83:31	Yellow card on Laval Olivier Villeneuve.
85:28	Shot by McGill Julian Huster, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
86:37	Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [86:37].
87:33	Substitution!McGill substitution: Gaetan Hamid for Kyle Azuma.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
89:21	Yellow card on McGill Julian Huster.
	Foul on McGill.
	Foul on McGill.
End	of 2nd Period

Laval vs. McGill 5 of 5